
表1 关于海藻的鲜重、干重、油提取量和生物燃料量 

Table 1 Measurement of fresh and dry weight, extracted and biomass of algae 

海藻的处理 

Treatment of Algae 

鲜重/皮氏培养皿 (g) 

wt/petridish (g) 

干重 

Dry Weight 

油提取量 

Extracted oil 

生物燃料量 

Biomass 

    

绿光等鞭金藻Isochrysis galbana 25 8.5g 1.99 g 3.6g     

 

巴夫单鞭金藻Pavlova lutheri 

 

25 

34.0% 

9.2 g 

7.96% 

2.40 g 

 

3.8g 

    

 

盐生杜氏藻Dunaliella salina 

 

25 

36.8% 

8.7 g 

34.8% 

9.60% 

2.19 g 

8.76% 

 

4.0g 

    

注: 皮氏培养皿相同, 直径7.5 cm, 高度1 cm 

Note: Petri dish size was same. Diameter was 7.5 and height 1 cm 

 


